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TO: State of Nevada Behavioral Health Commission
FROM: Margaret Moe, Rates & Cost Containment ManagerM”W@
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The Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Revenue Management Unit is requesting the
approval of the Board of Commissioners to update and publish new rates for SFY24.

Attachments

FY22 New Rates for FY24
e NNAMHS Rates for FY24
e SNAMHS Rates for FY24
e Rural Clinic Rates for FY24
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FY22 Cost Based Rates For FY24 Summary
Pending Board Approval

New Sliding Fee Schedule Effective July 01, 2023

Code Description Rurals NNAMHS SNAMHS Rurals** NNAMHS** SNAMHS**
90785 Interactive Complexity $ 4313 § 2562 $ 30.70 $ 21.56 $ 12.81 §$ 15.35
90791 Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical $ 349.07 $ 301.81 $ 209.36 $ 17454 § 15091 §$ 104.68
90791GT Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical - Tele $ 349.07 $ 301.81 $ 209.36 $ 17454 $ 15091 §$ 104.68
90791T Diagnostic Evaluation - Virtual $ 349.07 $ 301.81 $ 209.36 $ 17454 § 15091 §$ 104.68
90792 Diagnostic Evaluation - w/Medical $ 32696 $ 354.48 $ 509.93 $ 163.48 $ 17724  $ 254.96
90792GT Psychiatric Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Tele $ 32696 $ 35448 $ 509.93 $ 163.48 § 17724  $ 254.96
907927 Psychiatic Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Virtual $ 32696 $ 354.48 $ 509.93 $ 163.48 § 17724 $ 254.96
90832 Psychotherapy 30 Min $ 17556 $ 25410 $ 132.33 $ 87.78 § 127.05 § 66.16
90832GT Psychotherapy 30 Min - Tele $ 17556 $ 25410 $ 132.33 $ 87.78 $ 127.05 $ 66.16
90834 Psychotherapy 45 Min $ 21726 $ 26636 $ 180.04 $ 108.63 § 133.18 $ 90.02
90834GT Psychotherapy 45 Min - Tele $ 21726  $ 266.36 $ 180.04 $ 108.63 $ 133.18 § 90.02
90837 Psychotherapy 60 Min $ 336.55 $ 35471 $ 269.71 $ 16828 $ 17736 § 134.86
90837GT Psychotherapy 60 Min - Tele $ 336.55 % 35471 $ 269.71 $ 16828 $ 17736  $ 134.86
90839 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 - 74 Min $ 32726 $ 323.11 $ 190.35 $ 163.63 § 161.56 $ 95.18
90840 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 Min Add-On $ 16222 $ 179.44 $ 183.97 $ 81.11 $ 89.72 $ 91.99
90846 Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient $ 239.54 § 192.58 $ 161.72 $ 119.77  $ 96.29 $ 80.86
90846T Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient - Virtual $ 239.54 $ 192.58 $ 161.72 $ 119.77  $ 96.29 $ 80.86
90847 Family Psychotherapy $ 26824 $ 401.04 $ 215.51 $ 13412 § 200.52 $ 107.76
90847T Family Psychotherapy - Virtual $ 26824 $ 401.04 $ 215.51 $ 13412 $ 20052 $ 107.76
90853 Group Psychotherapy $ 8694 §$ 73.65 § 50.48 $ 4347 $ 36.82 $ 25.24
96125 Cognitive Performance Test $ 119.67 $ 119.67 $ 119.67 $ 59.84 $ 59.84 % 59.84
96130 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD 1st 60min $ 236.50 $ 313.76  $ 153.96 $ 11825 §$ 156.88 $ 76.98
96131 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD Adtl 60min $ 236.50 $ 313.76 $ 153.96 $ 11825 §$ 156.88 $ 76.98
96132 Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation Phy/Qhp 1st $ 139.86 $ 90.09 §$ 68.36 $ 69.93 $ 45.05 § 34.18
96136 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD 1st 30min $ 78.01 $ 60.75 §$ 52.71 $ 39.01 $ 30.38 $ 26.36
96137 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD Adtl 30 min $ 78.01 $ 60.75 § 49.54 $ 39.01 $ 3038 § 24.77
96372 Diagnostic Injection $ 3876 $ 4419 $ 65.56 $ 1938 $ 2210 $ 32.78
97110 Occupational Therapy Procedure $ 3359 §$ 3359 § 33.59 $ 16.80 $ 16.80 $ 16.80
99204 New Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 333.80 $ 231.01 $ 350.37 $ 16690 $ 11551 § 175.18
99205 New Office Visit High Complexity $ 44576  $ 237770 $ 476.50 $ 222.88 $ 11885 § 238.25
99211 Office Visit Non Physician $ 2550 % 2422 % 35.10 $ 1275 $ 12.11 $ 17.55
99211T Office Visit Non Physician - Virtual $ 2550 $ 2422 $ 35.10 $ 12.75 $ 12.11 $ 17.55
99212 Office Visit Straight Forward $ 7730 $ 91.00 $ 98.40 $ 3865 $ 4550 $ 49.20
99212GT Office Visit Straight Forward - Tele $ 7730 $ 91.00 $ 98.40 $ 38.65 § 4550 $ 49.20
99213 Office Visit Low Complexity $ 183.84 $ 22785 $ 257.99 $ 9192 $ 11392 § 128.99
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FY22 Cost Based Rates For FY24 Summary

Pending Board Approval

New Sliding Fee Schedule Effective July 01, 2023

Code Description Rurals NNAMHS SNAMHS Rurals** NNAMHS** SNAMHS**
99213GT Office Visit Low Complexity - Tele $ 183.84 $ 22785 $ 257.99 $ 9192 $ 11392 § 128.99
99213T Office Visit Low Complexity - Virtual $ 183.84 $ 227.85 $ 257.99 $ 9192 $ 11392 §$ 128.99
99214 Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 199.89 $ 19484 $ 220.42 $ 99.95 $ 9742 $ 110.21
99214GT Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Tele $ 199.89 § 19484 $ 220.42 $ 99.95 $ 9742 $ 110.21
992147 Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Virtual $ 199.89 $ 19484 $ 220.42 $ 99.95 $ 9742 $ 110.21
99215 Office Visit High Complexity $ 27932 $ 239.00 $ 295.24 $ 139.66 $ 119.50 §$ 147.62
99215GT Office Visit High Complexity - Tele $ 27932 % 239.00 $ 295.24 $ 139.66 $ 11950 $ 147.62
99215T Office Visit High Complexity - Virtual $ 27932 $ 239.00 $ 295.24 $ 139.66 $ 119.50 §$ 147.62
G2012 Brief check in by md/qhp $ 6595 $ 91.06 $ 40.83 $ 3298 §$ 4553 § 20.41
H0002 Screening to Admit to Treatment Program $ 58.59 $ 58.85 § 75.74 $ 29.30 $ 2942 $ 37.87
H0002GT Screening to Admit to Treatment Program - Tele $ 58.59 $ 5885 % 75.74 $ 2930 $ 2942 $ 37.87
H0004 Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min $ 7441 $ 76.53 § 5891 $ 3721 $ 3827 $ 29.46
HO0004HQ Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min - Group $ 16.73  § 19.13 § 16.73 $ 837 § 957 $ 8.37
H0034 Medication Training and Support $ 42.03 § 29.57 § 49.16 $ 21.01 $ 1479 $ 24.58
H0034TD Medication Training and Support - RN $ 38.64 $ 3340 $ 49.16 $ 19.32 §$ 16.70 $ 24.58
H2011 Crisis Intervention 15 Min $ 96.10 $ 16895 § 89.45 $ 48.05 $ 84.48 $ 44.72
H2011GT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Tele $ 96.10 $ 168.95 $ 89.45 $ 48.05 $ 8448 $ 44.72
H2011HT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Team $ 8426 $ 7746 $ 89.45 $ 42.13 $ 3873 § 44.72
H2014 Basic Skills Training $ 51.64 § 6524 $ 58.08 $ 2582 $ 3262 $ 29.04
H2017 Psychosocial Rehabilitation $ 41.65 $ 2327 $ 29.85 $ 20.83 $ 11.64 $ 14.92
H2017HQ Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Group $ 4165 $ 2327 $ 29.85 $ 20.83 $ 11.64 $ 14.92
Q3014 Telehealth Originating Site Facility Fee $ 5412 $ 72.08 $ 63.74 $ 27.06 $ 36.04 $ 31.87
T1016 Case Management - 15 Min $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00
T1017 Targeted Case Management - 15 Min $ 60.00 $ 60.00 §$ 60.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00

** NOTE: The full rate on the new fee schedule is reduced by 50% to set the top tier of the sliding fee schedule, rates are then reduced by 10% percent increments to set the rates for
the remaining tiers.
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SNAMHS Sliding Fee Schedule

Effective July 01, 2023

Inpatient Rates Rates | 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
100: INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC EVAL.: 90792 $  509.93 254.96 229.47 203.97 178.47 152.98 127.48 101.99 76.49 50.99 25.50
101: ROOM & BED CHARGE $ 1,514.06 757.03 681.33 605.62 529.92 454.22 378.51 302.81 227.11 151.41 75.70
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90832 S 13233 66.16 59.55 52.93 46.31 39.70 33.08 26.47 19.85 13.23 6.62
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90834 S 180.04 90.02 81.02 72.02 63.01 54.01 45.01 36.01 27.01 18.00 9.00
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90837 S 269.71 134.86 121.37 107.89 94.40 80.91 67.43 53.94 40.46 26.97 13.49
90853: Group Counseling S 50.48 25.24 22.72 20.19 17.67 15.14 12.62 10.10 7.57 5.05 2.52
Outpatient Rates Rates | 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
90785 Interactive Complexity S 30.70 15.35 13.81 12.28 10.74 9.21 7.67 6.14 4.60 3.07 1.53
90791 Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical S 209.36 104.68 94.21 83.74 73.27 62.81 52.34 41.87 31.40 20.94 10.47
90791GT Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical - Tele S 209.36 104.68 94.21 83.74 73.27 62.81 52.34 41.87 31.40 20.94 10.47
90791T Diagnostic Evaluation - Virtual S 209.36 104.68 94.21 83.74 73.27 62.81 52.34 41.87 31.40 20.94 10.47
90792 Diagnostic Evaluation - w/Medical $ 509.93 254.96 229.47 203.97 178.47 152.98 127.48 101.99 76.49 50.99 25.50
90792GT Psychiatric Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Tele S 509.93 254.96 229.47 203.97 178.47 152.98 127.48 101.99 76.49 50.99 25.50
90792T Psychiatic Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Virtual $ 509.93 254.96 229.47 203.97 178.47 152.98 127.48 101.99 76.49 50.99 25.50
90832 Psychotherapy 30 Min S 132.33 66.16 59.55 52.93 46.31 39.70 33.08 26.47 19.85 13.23 6.62
90832GT Psychotherapy 30 Min - Tele S 13233 66.16 59.55 52.93 46.31 39.70 33.08 26.47 19.85 13.23 6.62
90834 Psychotherapy 45 Min S 180.04 90.02 81.02 72.02 63.01 54.01 45.01 36.01 27.01 18.00 9.00
90834GT Psychotherapy 45 Min - Tele S 180.04 90.02 81.02 72.02 63.01 54.01 45.01 36.01 27.01 18.00 9.00
90837 Psychotherapy 60 Min S 269.71 134.86 121.37 107.89 94.40 80.91 67.43 53.94 40.46 26.97 13.49
90837GT Psychotherapy 60 Min - Tele S 269.71 134.86 121.37 107.89 94.40 80.91 67.43 53.94 40.46 26.97 13.49
90839 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 - 74 Min $ 190.35 95.18 85.66 76.14 66.62 57.11 47.59 38.07 28.55 19.04 9.52
90840 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 Min Add-On S 183.97 91.99 82.79 73.59 64.39 55.19 45.99 36.79 27.60 18.40 9.20
90846 Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient S 161.72 80.86 72.77 64.69 56.60 48.52 40.43 32.34 24.26 16.17 8.09
90846T Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient - Virtual S 161.72 80.86 72.77 64.69 56.60 48.52 40.43 32.34 24.26 16.17 8.09
90847 Family Psychotherapy $ 21551 107.76 96.98 86.21 75.43 64.65 53.88 43.10 32.33 21.55 10.78
90847T Family Psychotherapy - Virtual $ 215.51 107.76 96.98 86.21 75.43 64.65 53.88 43.10 32.33 21.55 10.78
90853 Group Psychotherapy $ 5048 25.24 22.72 20.19 17.67 15.14 12.62 10.10 7.57 5.05 2.52
96125 Cognitive Performance Test S 119.67 59.84 53.85 47.87 41.88 35.90 29.92 23.93 17.95 11.97 5.98
96130 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD 1st 60min $ 153.96 76.98 69.28 61.58 53.89 46.19 38.49 30.79 23.09 15.40 7.70
96131 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD Adtl 60min $ 153.96 76.98 69.28 61.58 53.89 46.19 38.49 30.79 23.09 15.40 7.70
96132 Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation Phy/Qhp 1st S 6836 34.18 30.76 27.34 23.93 20.51 17.09 13.67 10.25 6.84 3.42
96136 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD 1st 30min S 52.71 26.36 23.72 21.08 18.45 15.81 13.18 10.54 7.91 5.27 2.64
96137 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD Adtl 30 min S 49.54 24.77 22.29 19.82 17.34 14.86 12.39 9.91 7.43 4.95 2.48
96372 Diagnostic Injection S  65.56 32.78 29.50 26.22 22.94 19.67 16.39 13.11 9.83 6.56 3.28
97110 Occupational Therapy Procedure $ 3359 16.80 15.12 13.44 11.76 10.08 8.40 6.72 5.04 3.36 1.68
99204 New Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 350.37 175.18 157.67 140.15 122.63 105.11 87.59 70.07 52.56 35.04 17.52
99205 New Office Visit High Complexity S 476.50 238.25 214.43 190.60 166.78 142.95 119.13 95.30 71.48 47.65 23.83
99211 Office Visit Non Physician S 35.10 17.55 15.79 14.04 12.28 10.53 8.77 7.02 5.26 3.51 1.75
99211T Office Visit Non Physician - Virtual S 35.10 17.55 15.79 14.04 12.28 10.53 8.77 7.02 5.26 3.51 1.75
99212 Office Visit Straight Forward S 98.40 49.20 44.28 39.36 34.44 29.52 24.60 19.68 14.76 9.84 4.92



SNAMHS Sliding Fee Schedule

Effective July 01, 2023

99212GT
99213
99213GT
99213T
99214
99214GT
99214T
99215
99215GT
99215T
G2012
H0002
HO002GT
HO0004
HO004HQ
H0034
H0034TD
H2011
H2011GT
H2011HT
H2014
H2017
H2017HQ
Q3014
T1016
T1017

Office Visit Straight Forward - Tele

Office Visit Low Complexity

Office Visit Low Complexity - Tele

Office Visit Low Complexity - Virtual

Office Visit Moderate Complexity

Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Tele

Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Virtual
Office Visit High Complexity

Office Visit High Complexity - Tele

Office Visit High Complexity - Virtual

Brief check in by md/ghp

Screening to Admit to Treatment Program
Screening to Admit to Treatment Program - Tele
Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min
Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min - Group
Medication Training and Support

Medication Training and Support - RN

Crisis Intervention 15 Min

Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Tele

Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Team

Basic Skills Training

Psychosocial Rehabilitation

Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Group
Telehealth Originating Site Facility Fee

Case Management - 15 Min

Targeted Case Management - 15 Min

98.40
257.99
257.99
257.99
220.42
220.42
220.42
295.24
295.24
295.24

40.83

75.74

75.74

58.91

16.73

49.16

49.16

89.45

89.45

89.45

58.08

29.85

29.85

63.74

30.00

60.00

49.20
128.99
128.99
128.99
110.21
110.21
110.21
147.62
147.62
147.62

20.41

37.87

37.87

29.46

8.37

24.58

24.58

44.72

44.72

44.72

29.04

14.92

14.92

31.87

15.00

30.00

44.28
116.09
116.09
116.09

99.19

99.19

99.19
132.86
132.86
132.86

18.37

34.08

34.08

26.51

7.53

22.12

22.12

40.25

40.25

40.25

26.14

13.43

13.43

28.68

13.50

27.00

39.36
103.19
103.19
103.19

88.17

88.17

88.17
118.10
118.10
118.10

16.33

30.29

30.29

23.57

6.69

19.66

19.66

35.78

35.78

35.78

23.23

11.94

11.94

25.50

12.00

24.00

34.44
90.30
90.30
90.30
77.15
77.15
77.15
103.33
103.33
103.33
14.29
26.51
26.51
20.62
5.86
17.21
17.21
31.31
3131
3131
20.33
10.45
10.45
2231
10.50
21.00

29.52
77.40
77.40
77.40
66.13
66.13
66.13
88.57
88.57
88.57
12.25
22.72
22.72
17.67

5.02
14.75
14.75
26.83
26.83
26.83
17.42

8.95

8.95
19.12

9.00
18.00

24.60
64.50
64.50
64.50
55.11
55.11
55.11
73.81
73.81
73.81
10.21
18.93
18.93
14.73

4.18
12.29
12.29
22.36
22.36
22.36
14.52

7.46

7.46
15.94

7.50
15.00

19.68
51.60
51.60
51.60
44.08
44.08
44.08
59.05
59.05
59.05

8.17
15.15
15.15
11.78

3.35

9.83

9.83
17.89
17.89
17.89
11.62

5.97

5.97
12.75

6.00
12.00

14.76
38.70
38.70
38.70
33.06
33.06
33.06
44.29
44.29
44.29
6.12
11.36
11.36
8.84
2.51
7.37
7.37
13.42
13.42
13.42
8.71
4.48
4.48
9.56
4.50
9.00

9.84
25.80
25.80
25.80
22.04
22.04
22.04
29.52
29.52
29.52

4.08

7.57

7.57

5.89

1.67

4.92

4.92

8.94

8.94

8.94

5.81

2.98

2.98

6.37

3.00

6.00

4.92
12.90
12.90
12.90
11.02
11.02
11.02
14.76
14.76
14.76

2.04

3.79

3.79

2.95

0.84

2.46

2.46

4.47

4.47

4.47

2.90

1.49

1.49

3.19

1.50

3.00



NNAMHS Sliding Fee Schedule

Effective July 01, 2023

Inpatient Rates Ratess | | 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% |
100: INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC EVAL.: 90792 $ 354.48 177.24 159.52 141.79 124.07 106.34 88.62 70.90 53.17 35.45 17.72
102: ROOM & BED CHARGE $ 1,514.06 757.03 681.33 605.62 529.92 454.22 378.51 302.81 227.11 151.41 75.70
90791: Psych Diag Eval $ 301.81 150.91 135.81 120.72 105.63 90.54 75.45 60.36 45.27 30.18 15.09
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90832 $§ 254.10 127.05 114.35 101.64 88.94 76.23 63.53 50.82 38.12 25.41 12.71
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90834 $ 266.36 133.18 119.86 106.54 93.22 79.91 66.59 53.27 39.95 26.64 13.32
9083X: Psychotherapy: 90837 $ 354.71 177.36 159.62 141.89 124.15 106.41 88.68 70.94 53.21 35.47 17.74
Outpatient Rates Ratess | | 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% |
90785 Interactive Complexity $  25.62 12.81 11.53 10.25 8.97 7.69 6.41 5.12 3.84 2.56 1.28
90791 Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical $ 301.81 150.91 135.81 120.72 105.63 90.54 75.45 60.36 45.27 30.18 15.09
90791GT Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical - Tele $ 301.81 150.91 135.81 120.72 105.63 90.54 75.45 60.36 45.27 30.18 15.09
90791T  Diagnostic Evaluation - Virtual $ 301.81 150.91 135.81 120.72 105.63 90.54 75.45 60.36 45.27 30.18 15.09
90792 Diagnostic Evaluation - w/Medical $ 35448 177.24 159.52 141.79 124.07 106.34 88.62 70.90 53.17 35.45 17.72
90792GT  Psychiatric Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Tele $ 35448 177.24 159.52 141.79 124.07 106.34 88.62 70.90 53.17 35.45 17.72
90792T  Psychiatic Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Virtual $ 35448 177.24 159.52 141.79 124.07 106.34 88.62 70.90 53.17 35.45 17.72
90832 Psychotherapy 30 Min $ 254.10 127.05 114.35 101.64 88.94 76.23 63.53 50.82 38.12 25.41 12.71
90832GT Psychotherapy 30 Min - Tele $ 254.10 127.05 114.35 101.64 88.94 76.23 63.53 50.82 38.12 25.41 12.71
90834 Psychotherapy 45 Min $ 266.36 133.18 119.86 106.54 93.22 79.91 66.59 53.27 39.95 26.64 13.32
90834GT Psychotherapy 45 Min - Tele $ 266.36 133.18 119.86 106.54 93.22 79.91 66.59 53.27 39.95 26.64 13.32
90837 Psychotherapy 60 Min $ 35471 177.36 159.62 141.89 124.15 106.41 88.68 70.94 53.21 35.47 17.74
90837GT Psychotherapy 60 Min - Tele $ 35471 177.36 159.62 141.89 124.15 106.41 88.68 70.94 53.21 35.47 17.74
90839 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 - 74 Min $ 323.11 161.56 145.40 129.24 113.09 96.93 80.78 64.62 48.47 32.31 16.16
90840 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 Min Add-On $ 179.44 89.72 80.75 71.77 62.80 53.83 44.86 35.89 26.92 17.94 8.97
90846 Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient $ 192.58 96.29 86.66 77.03 67.40 57.78 48.15 38.52 28.89 19.26 9.63
90846T  Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient - Virtual $ 192.58 96.29 86.66 77.03 67.40 57.78 48.15 38.52 28.89 19.26 9.63
90847 Family Psychotherapy $ 401.04 200.52 180.47 160.42 140.36 120.31 100.26 80.21 60.16 40.10 20.05
90847T  Family Psychotherapy - Virtual $ 401.04 200.52 180.47 160.42 140.36 120.31 100.26 80.21 60.16 40.10 20.05
90853 Group Psychotherapy $ 73.65 36.82 33.14 29.46 25.78 22.09 18.41 14.73 11.05 7.36 3.68
96125 Cognitive Performance Test $ 119.67 59.84 53.85 47.87 41.88 35.90 29.92 23.93 17.95 11.97 5.98
96130 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD 1st 60min $ 313.76 156.88 141.19 125.51 109.82 94.13 78.44 62.75 47.06 31.38 15.69
96131 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD Adtl 60min $ 313.76 156.88 141.19 125.51 109.82 94.13 78.44 62.75 47.06 31.38 15.69
96132 Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation Phy/Qhp 1st $  90.09 45.05 40.54 36.04 31.53 27.03 22.52 18.02 13.51 9.01 4.50
96136 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD 1st 30min $ 60.75 30.38 27.34 24.30 21.26 18.23 15.19 12.15 9.11 6.08 3.04
96137 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD Adtl 30 min $ 60.75 30.38 27.34 24.30 21.26 18.23 15.19 12.15 9.11 6.08 3.04
96372 Diagnostic Injection $ 4419 22.10 19.89 17.68 15.47 13.26 11.05 8.84 6.63 4.42 2.21
97110 Occupational Therapy Procedure $ 3359 16.80 15.12 13.44 11.76 10.08 8.40 6.72 5.04 3.36 1.68
99204 New Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 231.01 115.51 103.96 92.40 80.85 69.30 57.75 46.20 34.65 23.10 11.55
99205 New Office Visit High Complexity $ 237.70 118.85 106.97 95.08 83.20 71.31 59.43 47.54 35.66 23.77 11.89
99211 Office Visit Non Physician $ 2422 12.11 10.90 9.69 8.48 7.27 6.06 4.84 3.63 2.42 1.21
99211T  Office Visit Non Physician - Virtual $ 2422 12.11 10.90 9.69 8.48 7.27 6.06 4.84 3.63 2.42 1.21



NNAMHS Sliding Fee Schedule

Effective July 01, 2023

99212 Office Visit Straight Forward $ 91.00 45.50 40.95 36.40 31.85 27.30 22.75 18.20 13.65 9.10 4.55
99212GT Office Visit Straight Forward - Tele $ 91.00 45.50 40.95 36.40 31.85 27.30 22.75 18.20 13.65 9.10 4.55
99213 Office Visit Low Complexity $ 227.85 113.92 102.53 91.14 79.75 68.35 56.96 45.57 34.18 22.78 11.39
99213GT Office Visit Low Complexity - Tele $ 227.85 113.92 102.53 91.14 79.75 68.35 56.96 45.57 34.18 22.78 11.39
99213T  Office Visit Low Complexity - Virtual $ 227.85 113.92 102.53 91.14 79.75 68.35 56.96 45.57 34.18 22.78 11.39
99214 Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 194.84 97.42 87.68 77.93 68.19 58.45 48.71 38.97 29.23 19.48 9.74
99214GT Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Tele $ 194.84 97.42 87.68 77.93 68.19 58.45 48.71 38.97 29.23 19.48 9.74
99214T  Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Virtual $ 194.84 97.42 87.68 77.93 68.19 58.45 48.71 38.97 29.23 19.48 9.74
99215 Office Visit High Complexity $ 239.00 119.50 107.55 95.60 83.65 71.70 59.75 47.80 35.85 23.90 11.95
99215GT  Office Visit High Complexity - Tele $ 239.00 119.50 107.55 95.60 83.65 71.70 59.75 47.80 35.85 23.90 11.95
99215T  Office Visit High Complexity - Virtual $ 239.00 119.50 107.55 95.60 83.65 71.70 59.75 47.80 35.85 23.90 11.95
G2012 Brief check in by md/ghp $ 91.06 45.53 40.98 36.42 31.87 27.32 22.76 18.21 13.66 9.11 4.55
H0002 Screening to Admit to Treatment Program $ 5885 29.42 26.48 23.54 20.60 17.65 14.71 11.77 8.83 5.88 2.94
HO002GT Screening to Admit to Treatment Program - Tele $ 5885 29.42 26.48 23.54 20.60 17.65 14.71 11.77 8.83 5.88 2.94
H0004 Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min $ 7653 38.27 34.44 30.61 26.79 22.96 19.13 15.31 11.48 7.65 3.83
HO0004HQ Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min - Group $  19.13 9.57 8.61 7.65 6.70 5.74 4.78 3.83 2.87 191 0.96
H0034 Medication Training and Support $  29.57 14.79 13.31 11.83 10.35 8.87 7.39 5.91 4.44 2.96 1.48
H0034TD Medication Training and Support - RN $ 3340 16.70 15.03 13.36 11.69 10.02 8.35 6.68 5.01 3.34 1.67
H2011 Crisis Intervention 15 Min $ 168.95 84.48 76.03 67.58 59.13 50.69 42.24 33.79 25.34 16.90 8.45
H2011GT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Tele $ 168.95 84.48 76.03 67.58 59.13 50.69 42.24 33.79 25.34 16.90 8.45
H2011HT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Team $ 77.46 38.73 34.86 30.98 27.11 23.24 19.37 15.49 11.62 7.75 3.87
H2014 Basic Skills Training $ 6524 32.62 29.36 26.10 22.83 19.57 16.31 13.05 9.79 6.52 3.26
H2017 Psychosocial Rehabilitation $ 2327 11.64 10.47 9.31 8.14 6.98 5.82 4.65 3.49 2.33 1.16
H2017HQ Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Group $ 2327 11.64 10.47 9.31 8.14 6.98 5.82 4.65 3.49 2.33 1.16
Q3014 Telehealth Originating Site Facility Fee $ 72.08 36.04 32.44 28.83 25.23 21.62 18.02 14.42 10.81 7.21 3.60
T1016 Case Management - 15 Min $  30.00 15.00 13.50 12.00 10.50 9.00 7.50 6.00 4.50 3.00 1.50
T1017 Targeted Case Management - 15 Min $ 60.00 30.00 27.00 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 12.00 9.00 6.00 3.00
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90785 Interactive Complexity $ 43.13 21.56 19.41 17.25 15.09 12.94 10.78 8.63 6.47 4.31 2.16
90791 Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical $  349.07 174.54 157.08 139.63 122.18 104.72 87.27 69.81 52.36 3491 17.45
90791GT Diagnostic Evaluation - No Medical - Tele $  349.07 174.54 157.08 139.63 122.18 104.72 87.27 69.81 52.36 34.91 17.45
90791T Diagnostic Evaluation - Virtual $  349.07 174.54 157.08 139.63 122.18 104.72 87.27 69.81 52.36 34.91 17.45
90792 Diagnostic Evaluation - w/Medical $  326.96 163.48 147.13 130.78 114.44 98.09 81.74 65.39 49.04 32.70 16.35
90792GT Psychiatric Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Tele $  326.96 163.48 147.13 130.78 114.44 98.09 81.74 65.39 49.04 32.70 16.35
907927 Psychiatic Diagnostic Eval w/Medical - Virtual $  326.96 163.48 147.13 130.78 114.44 98.09 81.74 65.39 49.04 32.70 16.35
90832 Psychotherapy 30 Min $ 175.56 87.78 79.00 70.22 61.44 52.67 43.89 35.11 26.33 17.56 8.78
90832GT Psychotherapy 30 Min - Tele $ 175.56 87.78 79.00 70.22 61.44 52.67 43.89 35.11 26.33 17.56 8.78
90834 Psychotherapy 45 Min $ 217.26 108.63 97.77 86.90 76.04 65.18 54.31 43.45 32.59 21.73 10.86
90834GT Psychotherapy 45 Min - Tele $ 21726 108.63 97.77 86.90 76.04 65.18 54.31 43.45 32.59 21.73 10.86
90837 Psychotherapy 60 Min $ 336.55 168.28 151.45 134.62 117.79 100.97 84.14 67.31 50.48 33.66 16.83
90837GT Psychotherapy 60 Min - Tele $  336.55 168.28 151.45 134.62 117.79 100.97 84.14 67.31 50.48 33.66 16.83
90839 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 - 74 Min $ 327.26 163.63 147.27 130.90 114.54 98.18 81.81 65.45 49.09 32.73 16.36
90840 Crisis Psychotherapy 30 Min Add-On $ 162.22 81.11 73.00 64.89 56.78 48.67 40.55 32.44 24.33 16.22 8.11
90846 Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient $ 239.54 119.77 107.79 95.81 83.84 71.86 59.88 47.91 35.93 23.95 11.98
90846T Family Psychotherapy W/O Patient - Virtual $  239.54 119.77 107.79 95.81 83.84 71.86 59.88 47.91 35.93 23.95 11.98
90847 Family Psychotherapy $ 268.24 134.12 120.71 107.30 93.89 80.47 67.06 53.65 40.24 26.82 13.41
90847T Family Psychotherapy - Virtual $ 268.24 134.12 120.71 107.30 93.89 80.47 67.06 53.65 40.24 26.82 13.41
90853 Group Psychotherapy $ 86.94 43.47 39.12 34.77 30.43 26.08 21.73 17.39 13.04 8.69 4.35
96125 Cognitive Performance Test $ 119.67 59.84 53.85 47.87 41.88 35.90 29.92 23.93 17.95 11.97 5.98
96130 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD 1st 60min $ 236.50 118.25 106.43 94.60 82.78 70.95 59.13 47.30 35.48 23.65 11.83
96131 Psych Test Eval PHD/MD Adtl 60min $ 236.50 118.25 106.43 94.60 82.78 70.95 59.13 47.30 35.48 23.65 11.83
96132 Neuropsychological Testing Evaluation Phy/Qhp 1st $ 139.86 69.93 62.94 55.94 48.95 41.96 34.97 27.97 20.98 13.99 6.99
96136 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD 1st 30min $ 78.01 39.01 35.10 31.20 27.30 23.40 19.50 15.60 11.70 7.80 3.90
96137 Psych Test Scoring PHD/MD Adtl 30 min $ 78.01 39.01 35.10 31.20 27.30 23.40 19.50 15.60 11.70 7.80 3.90
96372 Diagnostic Injection $ 38.76 19.38 17.44 15.50 13.57 11.63 9.69 7.75 5.81 3.88 1.94
97110 Occupational Therapy Procedure $ 33.59 16.80 15.12 13.44 11.76 10.08 8.40 6.72 5.04 3.36 1.68
99204 New Office Visit Moderate Complexity $ 333.80 166.90 150.21 133.52 116.83 100.14 83.45 66.76 50.07 33.38 16.69
99205 New Office Visit High Complexity $§ 44576 222.88 200.59 178.30 156.02 133.73 111.44 89.15 66.86 44.58 22.29
99211 Office Visit Non Physician $ 25.50 12.75 11.47 10.20 8.92 7.65 6.37 5.10 3.82 2.55 1.27
99211T Office Visit Non Physician - Virtual $ 25.50 12.75 11.47 10.20 8.92 7.65 6.37 5.10 3.82 2.55 1.27
99212 Office Visit Straight Forward $ 77.30 38.65 34.78 30.92 27.05 23.19 19.32 15.46 11.59 7.73 3.86
99212GT Office Visit Straight Forward - Tele $ 77.30 38.65 34.78 30.92 27.05 23.19 19.32 15.46 11.59 7.73 3.86
99213 Office Visit Low Complexity $ 183.84 91.92 82.73 73.54 64.34 55.15 45.96 36.77 27.58 18.38 9.19
99213GT Office Visit Low Complexity - Tele $ 183.84 91.92 82.73 73.54 64.34 55.15 45.96 36.77 27.58 18.38 9.19
99213T Office Visit Low Complexity - Virtual $ 183.84 91.92 82.73 73.54 64.34 55.15 45.96 36.77 27.58 18.38 9.19
99214 Office Visit Moderate Complexity $  199.89 99.95 89.95 79.96 69.96 59.97 49.97 39.98 29.98 19.99 9.99
99214GT Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Tele $ 199.89 99.95 89.95 79.96 69.96 59.97 49.97 39.98 29.98 19.99 9.99
992147 Office Visit Moderate Complexity - Virtual $  199.89 99.95 89.95 79.96 69.96 59.97 49.97 39.98 29.98 19.99 9.99
99215 Office Visit High Complexity $ 279.32 139.66 125.70 111.73 97.76 83.80 69.83 55.86 41.90 27.93 13.97
99215GT Office Visit High Complexity - Tele $ 279.32 139.66 125.70 111.73 97.76 83.80 69.83 55.86 41.90 27.93 13.97
99215T Office Visit High Complexity - Virtual $ 279.32 139.66 125.70 111.73 97.76 83.80 69.83 55.86 41.90 27.93 13.97
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G2012 Brief check in by md/ghp $ 65.95 32.98 29.68 26.38 23.08 19.79 16.49 13.19 9.89 6.60 3.30
H0002 Screening to Admit to Treatment Program $ 58.59 29.30 26.37 23.44 20.51 17.58 14.65 11.72 8.79 5.86 2.93
HO002GT Screening to Admit to Treatment Program - Tele $ 58.59 29.30 26.37 23.44 20.51 17.58 14.65 11.72 8.79 5.86 2.93
H0004 Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min $ 74.41 37.21 33.48 29.76 26.04 22.32 18.60 14.88 11.16 7.44 3.72
H0004HQ Behavioral Health Counseling/Therapy 15 Min - Group $ 16.73 8.37 7.53 6.69 5.86 5.02 4.18 3.35 2.51 1.67 0.84
H0034 Medication Training and Support $ 42.03 21.01 18.91 16.81 14.71 12.61 10.51 8.41 6.30 4.20 2.10
H0034TD Medication Training and Support - RN $ 38.64 19.32 17.39 15.45 13.52 11.59 9.66 7.73 5.80 3.86 1.93
H2011 Crisis Intervention 15 Min $ 96.10 48.05 43.24 38.44 33.63 28.83 24.02 19.22 14.41 9.61 4.80
H2011GT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Tele $ 96.10 48.05 43.24 38.44 33.63 28.83 24.02 19.22 14.41 9.61 4.80
H2011HT Crisis Intervention 15 Min - Team $ 84.26 42.13 37.92 33.70 29.49 25.28 21.06 16.85 12.64 8.43 421
H2014 Basic Skills Training $ 51.64 25.82 23.24 20.66 18.07 15.49 1291 10.33 7.75 5.16 2.58
H2017 Psychosocial Rehabilitation $ 41.65 20.83 18.74 16.66 14.58 12.50 10.41 8.33 6.25 4.17 2.08
H2017HQ Psychosocial Rehabilitation - Group $ 41.65 20.83 18.74 16.66 14.58 12.50 10.41 8.33 6.25 4.17 2.08
Q3014 Telehealth Originating Site Facility Fee $ 54.12 27.06 24.36 21.65 18.94 16.24 13.53 10.82 8.12 5.41 2.71
T1016 Case Management - 15 Min $ 30.00 15.00 13.50 12.00 10.50 9.00 7.50 6.00 4.50 3.00 1.50
T1017 Targeted Case Management - 15 Min $ 60.00 30.00 27.00 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 12.00 9.00 6.00 3.00
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